

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPLICATION U/S 482 NO. 1845 OF 2025

Diksha Ashokrao TajanePETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Through Police StationRESPONDENT
Officer, Police Station, Hingna Nagpur

Adv Gaurav S Gour for Petitioner

APP for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE URMILA JOSHI PHALKE
J**

DATE : 3rd February, 2026

P.C. :

At the req of Mr A M KAdukar APP for State. S.O. 17.04.2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)